Assembly Instructions
Hoppers
Type BV
Type BVL
Rhein-Nadel Automation GmbH     2
VT-MA-BV-GB_2017.doc / 31.03.2017 SD
Table of Contents
1. Technical Data ....................................................................................................................... 4

Set regulator to 80%.
Remove transportation security device.
Check that the codification in the plug of
the linear feeder is correct (see rating plate
and “Technical Data” (Chapter 1)).
Hopper starts mak-
ing loud noises.
Foreign bodies in the magnetic gap. Switch the hopper off and remove the for-
eign bodies.
RNA-Group
Headquarters
Production and distribution
Rhein-Nadel Automation GmbH
Reichsweg 19-23
D-52068 Aachen
Tel.: +49 (0) 241-5109-0
Fax: +49 (0) 241-5109-219
E-Mail: vertrieb@RNA.de
Following companies of RNA-Group:
 Production and distribution
Focus: pharmaceutical industry
PSA Zuführtechnik GmbH
Dr.-Jakob-Berlinger-Weg 1
D-74523 Schwäbisch Hall
Tel.: +49 (0) 791 9460098-0
Fax: +49 (0) 791 9460098-29
E-Mail: info@psa-zt.de
Production and distribution
RNA Automation Ltd.
Hayward Industrial Park Tameside Drive,
Castle Bromwich, Birmingham, B35 7AG
Großbritannien
Tel.: +44 (0) 121 749-2566
Fax: +44 (0) 121 749-6217
E-Mail: RNA@RNA-uk.com
Production and distribution
HSH Handling Systems AG
Wangenstr. 96
CH-3360 Herzogenbuchsee
Schweiz
Tel.: +41 (0) 62 956 10-00
Fax: +41 (0) 62 956 10-10
E-Mail: info@handling-systems.ch
Production and distribution
Pol. Ind. Famades c/Energia 23
E-08940 Cornella de Llobregat (Barcelona)
Spanien
Tel: +34 (0)93 377-7300
Fax.:+34 (0)93 377-6752
E-Mail: info@vibrant-RNA.com
  Following production sites
  of RNA Group
Production
Subsidiary Lüdenscheid
Rhein-Nadel Automation GmbH
Nottebohmstraße 57
D-58511 Lüdenscheid
Tel.: +49 (0) 2351 41744
Fax: +49 (0) 2351 45582
E-Mail: werk.luedenscheid@RNA.de
Production
Subsidiary Ergolding
Rhein-Nadel Automation GmbH
Ahornstraße 122
D-84030 Ergolding
Tel.: +49 (0) 871 72812
Fax: +49 (0) 871 77131